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STATE TREASURY BUlLDtNQ 

Play 23, 1979 

Fls. Ann Brown, Finance Secretary 
gepublican Committee of  Oakland County 
245 S. Woodward Avenue 
B i  rmi ngham, Mi chi gan 4301 1 

Dear Ms. Brown: 

This i s  in response t o  your inquiry concerning the r e q u ' r m ~ n t s  of the 
Campaign f inance Act ( " t he  Act") ,  ?.A. 388 of i976, as amended, governing 
the f i l i n g  of campaign statements of a po: i t i c a l  par ty  c o m i  t t e e .  

Y G U  ind ica te  the  f inanc ia l  records of your po l i t i c a l  party c o m ~ i t t e e  a r e  
maintained on a calendar year  bas is .  You inquire whether you can subni t 
a campaign statement i n  January of each year ,  and a second repor t  i n  June 
coverinq the  period from January. 

Section 33 of the  Act (MCLA 5169.233) requires a committee supporting o r  
opposing a candidate i n  an e lec t ion  to  submit preelect jon and poste lect ion 
campaian statements f o r  t ha t  e lec t ion ,  absent any appl icable  exemption. 
Section 35 (MCLA G169.235) provides f o r  submSssion by a commi t t e e  cf a 
campaign statement not l a t e r  than June 30 of each y e a r ,  again absent any 
appl icable  exemption. This l a t t e r  provision s t a t e s  "The period covered 
by the  campaign statement f i l e d  pursuant to t h i s  subsection sha l l  begin 
frcm the day a f t e r  the c los ing date of the previous campaign statement."  
The statement due on June 30 may, therefore,  be an annual statement de- 
pending on whether o r - h o t  an e lec t ion  has taken place i n  the  twelve montns 
preceding the f i l i n g  of the  statement. 

C 

In view of the  schedule f o r  f i l i n g  campaiqn statements es tab l i shed  in  
the  Act, your request  would c rea te  a statement not contemplated by the  
Pct  and might cause confusion i n  r e l a t i on  t o  required f i l i n g s .  Therefore, 
you should f i l e  statements on behalf of your committee cons i s ten t  w i t h  the  
schedule s e t  f o r t h  in  the  Act. 

I t  i s  the understanding of t h i s  o f f i c e  tha t  s ince  your inquiry was sub- 
mi t ted ,  you have attended several s e ~ i n a r s  of the Department's Caxpaign 
Finance Reporting Section.  Undoubtedly, the above information may have 
been provided t o  you a t  those sessions.  
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This response may be considered as informaticnal oniy and not a s  c o n s t f -  
i u t i n g  a declaratory rulinq. 

Very tjuly yours, 

Phi 11 i p T.' Frangos , D i  recto; 
O f f i c e  cS Hearings and Legislation 




